Printer Friendly Screen

l1of3

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
53765)

Form Status; Saved

Tier 3 Project: Boone County Schools Roofing 2020

BG Number: 19-318 District: Boone County (035)
Status: Active ' Phase: Project Tnitiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Kelley Brothers Roofing, Inc., 0001, Roofing 2020 (Boone County High, Stephens
Elementary and Conner Middle Schools)

Type: Genetal Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number One (1)
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 872712020
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

i Current Approved Amount $31,160.00

Net Approved COs $0.00

Remaining After Approved COs $31,160.00

. Net All COs $-34,641.00

' Remaining After All COs $65,801.00

This Requested Change Order Amount ($34,641.00)

+-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order

-

Remaining Construction Contingency $65,801.00

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; General Contractor
Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs; Allowance adjustments

Change Order Description And Justification

hitps://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstructi. ..

8/27/2020, 1:19 PM




Printer friendly Soreen

20f3

Proposal 1 - Credit to Owner for adjustment of allowances at Conner Middle School. During
construction it was determined that there was less deterioration of the Gypsum Deck and Edge
Blockings than originally anticipated. DEDUCT $9,150

Proposal 2 - Credit to Owner for adjustment of allowances at Boone County High School,
During construction it was determined that there was less deterioration of the Gypsum Deck,
Steel Deck, Acoustic Deck, Wet Insulation, Wood Blocking and Wood Fiber than originally
anticipated. DEDUCT $26,213.

Proposal 3 - During construction it was determined that some of the membrane needed to be
extended up and over a parapet. This will allow for fewer terminations which could potentially
become leaks. ADD $722,

Cost Benefit To Owner

Proposal 1 - Ownet gets credit for roofing which was not needed as part of the original bid
amount,

Proposal 2 - Owner gets credit for roofing which was not needed as part of the original bid
amount..
Proposal 3 - Less exposed roof edges for potential future leaks.

Coniract unit prices have been utilized Yes
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor ($17,401.00) 50.23%

Materials ($17,240.00) 49.77%

Profit and Overhead : 0.00%

Bond Insurance , 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $-34,641.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

hitps://staffkysehools,sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstructi...

8/2712020, 1:19 PM




Printer Friendly Screen

3of3

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 53765)

P
/ - e
X -~ W
é&lﬁﬁmﬁi} Date
N /A
Construction Manager ‘ Date
oLon il £/3) 020
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

hitps:/staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstructi...

8/27/2020, 1:19 PM




)Jocument G701 - 2017

CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Contract For: Total Project Change Order Number; One (1)
Date: May 135, 2020 Daie: August 27, 2020

BG #19-318/ #129-419-B

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Robert Ehunet Hayes & Associstes, PLLC  Kelley Brothers Roofing, Inc.
2512 Dixie Highway 4903 Factory Drive

Fort Miichell, Kentucky 41017 Fairfield, Ohio 45014

$ 623,200.00
$ 0.00
$ 623,200.00
$ 34.641.00
§ 588,559.00

Txme that have been authorized by Construction Chcmge Directive éj;,an?é’tnﬂe have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contlactor, in which case a Change Order is executed fo supers&de the § nstructmn Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL ‘SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Robeért Ehinet Hayes & Associates, PLLC  Kelley Brothers Roofing, Inc. Boone County

i Eiéucgt d
.AaquTEc - 'UMT\E U GONTR@@F&‘M@‘“? OWNER (Firm narne, el @5}_
SIGNATURE @ N STGRATURE T, SEATRE”
Ehmct Hayes, )vgée S g G N " Mait Mclngzﬁigri\j

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 . 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The Amerlcan Institute of Architects, All rights resarved. The "American
Institute of Architects,” "AIA," he AlA Loga, and "AtA Contract Dcu:uments are fegistered frademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:24:46 ET on 08/27/2020 under Order No.2883019913 which expires on 08/08/2021, is not for resals, s ficensed for one-time
use enly, and may only be used In accordance with the AIA Cantract Docurnents® Tarms of Servics, To raport copyright vlclatlons 8-maft copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: {9BSADAED)

1




